

June 29, 2011

## NOTICE TO THE PROFESSION

**NOTICE TO:** All Active Lawyers and Students-at-Law,

All Executive Directors of other Law Societies in Canada,

All Justices of the Court of Appeal and Court of Queen's Bench,

All Judges of the Provincial Court of Alberta,

All Masters in Chambers, All Clerks of the Court

## **Notice of Resignation**

On June 17, 2011, a Resignation Committee of the Benchers of the Law Society of Alberta approved the application of Harvey Hurov to resign pursuant to section 32 of the *Legal Profession Act*, R.S.A. 2000, c. L-8, effective June 30, 2011. Mr. Hurov is therefore no longer a member of the Law Society of Alberta. Mr. Hurov resides in Calgary and has practised there since May 31, 1961.

The Resignation Committee directed Mr. Hurov to pay the actual costs of the resignation application, estimated at \$3,276.00, by March 31, 2012.

Mr. Hurov has arranged to transfer his practice to:

Jeffrey V. Kahane Kahane Law Office 7309 Flint Road SE Calgary, AB T2H 1G3 Phone: (403) 225-8810

> R. Gregory Busch Director, Lawyer Conduct Law Society of Alberta